APPLICATION FOR DESTRUCTION OF RECORDS

CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL

TO: Board of Supervisors County of Santa Barbara, California

The undersigned officer hereby applies, pursuant to the law cited below, for an order to annually, or as needed, destroy the records described in the attached schedule and to excuse said officer and his/her assistants, deputies and employees from further custody of said records.

Code and Section Number	26201-26205.1 of the Government Code
Reasons for destruction:	Records are no longer required for County purposes, age and lack of space to store them.
the described records of her department	der penalty of perjury that she is the supervisor and custodian of ent of the County of Santa Barbara, and that she has read the contents thereof, on her information and belief, to be true.
Executed at Santa Barbara, Californ	a, on, 2022.
	Angela Walters Yates Animal Services Director Public Health Department
APPROVED:	
COUNTY COUNSEL	AUDITOR CONTROLLER
BY:	BY:
CE	RTIFICATION OF APPROVAL
I hereby certify that the above application following vote of the Board of Superior of Supe	ation was approved and adopted on, 2022, by the visors:
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
	County Clerk and ex officio Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Santa Barbara State of California